Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.09.2015) 1
Ultrasonic
Diffuse, Analogue Output
Types UA18ESD......TI
• Cylindrical M18 Stainless Steel housing
 INOX AISI 316L
• Sensing distance: 40-800 mm
• Power supply: 10-30 VDC

Connection
Teach-in
Ordering Key    UA18ESD08AGM1TI
Specifications
Rated operating distance (Sn) Reference target: 1 mm
   metal rolled finish
   100 x 100 mm
 UA18ESD03  40 - 300 mm
 UA18ESD08  80 - 800 mm
Blind zone
 UA18ESD03...  ≤ 40 mm
 UA18ESD08...  ≤ 80 mm
Repeatability  1%
Linear Accuracy 1%
Beam angle
 UA18ESD03...  7 ± 2˚
 UA18ESD08...  8 ± 2˚
Adjustment
 Teach by wire  P1 (farthest setpoint)
   P2 (nearest setpoint)
Resolution  3 mm
Temperature drift 0.1%/˚C  @ -20˚ to +60˚ C
Temperature compensation Yes
Hysteresis (H)  Min. 1%
Rated operational voltage (UB) 10-30 VDC
   (ripple included)
Ripple (Urpp)  ≤ 5%
No-load supply current (Io) 35 mA @ UB max
Protection analogue output Short-circuit and
   overvoltage
Output analogue output
 AG.. types  4 to 20 mA
 AK.. types  0 to 10 VDC
Load
 4 to 20 mA  max. 500 Ω
 0 to 10 VDC  min. 3 kΩ
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (07.09.2015)
UA18ESD..
Specifications (cont.)
Carrier frequency 300 kHz
Response time analogue
 output  ≤ 400 mS
Power ON delay ≤ 900 mS
Output switching function Analogue output with posi-
   tive or negative slope
Indication
 Output ON  Yellow LED
 Echo ON  Green LED
Environment
 Installation category lll (IEC 60664/60664A;
   60947-1)
 Pollution degree 3 (IEC 60664/60664A;
   60947-1)
 Degree of protection IP67 (IEC 60529; 60947-1)
Ambient temperature
 Operating  -20° to +60°C (-4° to +140°F)
 Storage  -35° to +70°C (-31° to +158°F)
Vibration  10 to 55 Hz, 1.0 mm/6g
   (IEC/EN 60068-2-6)
Shock  30 g / 11 mS, 3 directions
   (IEC/EN 60068-2-27)
Rated insulation voltage < 500 VAC (rms)
Housing
 Material body  AISI 316L stainless steel
 Material front  Epoxy-glass resin
 Material back, plug Grilamid
 Material back, cable Grilamid
 Material sealing front TPE
Connection
  Cable  PVC, grey, 2 m,
   4 x 0.32 mm2, Ø = 4.7 mm
  Plug  M12, 4-pin (CON. 14-series)
Tightening torque ≤ 50 Nm